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Gazpromneft Premium L 5W-30, 5W-40, 10W-30, 10W-40, 15W-40, 20W-50 
 

 

Engine oils 

 
 

Semi-synthetic oils 
(SAE 5W-30, 5W-40, 
10W-30, 10W-40) 

 
 

Mineral oils  
(SAE 15W-40,  
20W-50) 

   

 

Gasoline and diesel 
engines 

 

Multigrade  
(all-season) oils 

 

Specialised 
polymeric 
molecules 

 
Gazpromneft Premium L – a series of universal multigrade engine oils designed for maximum protection of gasoline 
and diesel engines of passenger cars working in various operating conditions. The oils provide engine cleanliness 
and high wear protection in accordance with the requirements of car manufacturers. 
 

Advantages 
 Maintain cleanliness of engine components by preventing deposit formation and high detergent properties 

 Reliable cold engine starting when using SAE 5W-30 and 5W-40 oils due to high pumpability at low temperatures. 

 Can be used in a wide range of ambient temperatures due to the availability of different viscosity grades in the 
product line. 

 Excellent engine protection due to specialized polymer molecules that maintain a durable oil film. 

 
Application 

 
 

 Passenger cars, off-road vehicles, vans, and light trucks of European and other manufacturers 

 Designed for gasoline and diesel engines (turbocharged and non-turbocharged) in a wide fleet of vehicles where 
API SL/CF performance level and lower is required. 
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Specifications 
Gazpromneft Premium L 

5W-40 5W-30 10W-40 10W-30 15W-40 20W-50 

API SL       

API CF       

PJSC AVTOVAZ       
 

 
 
 

Typical characteristics 
 

Properties Method 
Gazpromneft Premium L 

5W-40 5W-30 10W-40 10W-30 15W-40 20W-50 

Kinematic Viscosity, mm2/s 

at 40 °С 

at 100 °С 

ASTM D 445 

ASTM D 445 

88,1 

14,5 

70,8 

11,7 

98,3 

14,3 

81,3 

12,1 

112,4 

14,8 

178,0 

18,9 

Viscosity index ASTM D 2270 170 163 152 144 136 123 

Flash point in open cup, °C ASTM D 92 230 228 236 242 243 246 

Pour point, °C ASTM D 97 -44 -40 -43 -37 -35 -29 

Total base number, mg KOH/g GOST 11362 9,1 9,1 9,1 9,1 9,1 9,1 

Density at 20 °С, kg/m3 ASTM D 4052 856 854 869 870 880 882 

Sulphated ash ASTM D 874 1,1 1,1 1,1 1,1 1,1 1,1 

 

 
 
 

The company's management system is certified in accordance with international 
standards: 
 

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 ISO 45001  
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