



Gazpromneft Premium L 5w-30, 5w-40, 10w-30, 10w-40, 15w-40, 20w-50



Engine oils



Semi-synthetic oils (SAE 5W-30, 5W-40, 10W-30, 10W-40)



Mineral oils (SAE 15W-40, 20W-50)



Gasoline and diesel engines



Multigrade (all-season) oils



Specialised polymeric molecules

Gazpromneft Premium L-a series of universal multigrade engine oils designed for maximum protection of gasoline and diesel engines of passenger cars working in various operating conditions. The oils provide engine cleanliness and high wear protection in accordance with the requirements of car manufacturers.

Advantages

- Maintain cleanliness of engine components by preventing deposit formation and high detergent properties
- Reliable cold engine starting when using SAE 5W-30 and 5W-40 oils due to high pumpability at low temperatures.
- Can be used in a wide range of ambient temperatures due to the availability of different viscosity grades in the product line.
- Excellent engine protection due to specialized polymer molecules that maintain a durable oil film.

Application



- Passenger cars, off-road vehicles, vans, and light trucks of European and other manufacturers
- Designed for gasoline and diesel engines (turbocharged and non-turbocharged) in a wide fleet of vehicles where API SL/CF performance level and lower is required.

Specifications	Gazpromneft Premium L								
	5W-40	5W-30	10W-40	10W-30	15W-40	20W-50			
API SL	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			
API CF	✓	✓		✓	✓				
PJSC AVTOVAZ	✓	✓	✓						

Typical characteristics

Properties	Method	Gazpromneft Premium L						
		5W-40	5W-30	10W-40	10W-30	15W-40	20W-50	
Kinematic Viscosity, mm2/s at 40 °C at 100 °C	ASTM D 445 ASTM D 445	88,1 14,5	70,8 11,7	98,3 14,3	81,3 12,1	112,4 14,8	178,0 18,9	
Viscosity index	ASTM D 2270	170	163	152	144	136	123	
Flash point in open cup, °C	ASTM D 92	230	228	236	242	243	246	
Pour point, °C	ASTM D 97	-44	-40	-43	-37	-35	-29	
Total base number, mg KOH/g	GOST 11362	9,1	9,1	9,1	9,1	9,1	9,1	
Density at 20 °C, kg/m³	ASTM D 4052	856	854	869	870	880	882	
Sulphated ash	ASTM D 874	1,1	1,1	1,1	1,1	1,1	1,1	

The company's management system is certified in accordance with international standards:

ISO 9001



ISO 14001



ISO 45001

